DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Pgs=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2022-980965 02/09/2022 10:33 AM

\$40.00 SERVICELINK TITLE AGENCY INC.

APN No.: 1318-03-212-069 Recording requested by:

When recorded mail to: **Quality Loan Service Corporation** 2763 Camino Del Rio South San Diego, CA 92108

Space above this line for recorders use only

TS No.: NV-18-803789-RY

Order No.: 180004870-NV-VOI

It is hereby affirmed that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030).

Notice of Rescission of Notice of Breach and Default and of Election to Cause Sale of Real Property under Deed of Trust

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That the undersigned is either the original trustee or the duly appointed substituted trustee under a Deed of Trust dated 9/27/2005, executed by JOHN T RAVIZE AND LINDE C RAVIZE HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, as Trustor, to secure certain obligations in favor of ACCUBANC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF NATIONAL CITY BANK OF INDIANA, as Beneficiary, recorded 9/30/2005, as Instrument No. 0656543, Book 0905, Page 13376 of Official Records in the Office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS County, Nevada describing land therein as more fully described on the above referenced Deed of Trust. Said obligations including one note for the sum of \$850,000.00.

Whereas, the present beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust above described, instructed the present trustee to exercise the power of sale with respect to the property; Notice was heretofore given of breach of obligations for which said Deed of Trust is security and of election to cause to be sold the property therein described; and Whereas, a Notice of Breach and Default and of Election to Cause Sale of Real Property under Deed of Trust was recorded on 3/16/2018 in the office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS County, Nevada, Instrument number 2018-911685, in Book, Page, of Official Records.

NOW; THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the present beneficiary and/or the present trustee, does hereby rescind, cancel and withdraw said Notice of Breach and Default and of Election to Cause Sale of Real Property under Deed of Trust, and does further hereby rescind, cancel, withdraw and revoke any acceleration of the loan, it being understood, however, that this rescission shall not in any manner be construed as waiving or affecting any breach or default past, present or future under said Deed of Trust, or as impairing any right or remedy thereunder, but is, and shall be deemed to be, only an election, without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pursuant to said Notice, and shall in no way jeopardize or impair any right, remedy or privilege secured to the Beneficiary and/or the Trustee, under said Deed of Trust, nor modify nor alter in any respect any of the terms, covenants, conditions or obligations thereof, and said Deed of Trust and all obligations secured thereby are hereby reinstated and shall be and remain in force and effect the same as if said Notice of Breach and Default and of Election to Cause Sale of Real Property under Deed of Trust had not been made and given, and any acceleration of the loan balance, no matter when or how given, is also withdrawn and the mortgagee or beneficiary of the deed of trust is thereupon restored to its former position and has the same rights as though notice of default and election to sell had not been recorded.

QUALITY MAY BE CONSIDERED A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

TS No.: NV-18-803789-RY Notice of Rescission Quality Loan Service Corporation, as Trustee By: Conie Legaspi < Its: Assistant Vice President A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of: California) County of: San Diego) K. Grant On a notary public, personally before me, appeared Conje whose name with instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) K. GRANT Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2269219 My Comm. Expires Dec 29, 2022 Signature K. Grant